EXPLANATION OF THE PURPOSE AND EFFECT OF TOWNSHIP OF MUSKOKA LAKES OFFICIAL PLAN

THE PURPOSE AND EFFECT of the Township of Muskoka Lakes Official Plan is to ensure that the Official Plan conforms to Provincial and District policy and to ensure that it reflects the current vision of the community.

The Official Plan is a planning policy document that establishes goals, objectives, land use designations and land use policies for these designations to manage and direct development and land uses throughout the Municipality. The Official Plan outlines what is generally permitted within the land use designations and includes associated policies.

A KEY MAP is not provided as the Official Plan will apply to the entire Township of Muskoka Lakes, and therefore a key map is not provided with this notice.

EFFECT OF WRITTEN AND ORAL SUBMISSIONS: Any and all written submissions relating to this Official Plan that were made to Council before its decision and any and all oral submissions related to this Official Plan that were made at the Public Meeting held on August 12, 2022, have been, on balance, taken into consideration by Council as part of its deliberations and final decision on this matter.